#### 506504727 02/15/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6551502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IDNEO TECNOLOGIES, SAU	01/22/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.		
Street Address:	CALLE JOSE ECHEGARAY, 18, PARQUE EMPRESARIAL		
City:	LAS ROZAS-MADRID		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	28232		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16632187

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)360-4450 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

**Correspondent Name:** HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85832689
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONTSE DRUGUET
SIGNATURE:	/MONTSE DRUGUET/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=0630\_001#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 055253 FRAME: 0512 506504727

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD ID: 85832689

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

IDNEO TECNOLOGIES, SAU,, a company having its principal place of business in Barcelona, Spain, (hereinafter "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of its obligations to

HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U., a Spanish company having its principal place of business in Madrid, SPAIN, (hereinafter "Assignee"),

agrees to assign and transfer and hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, Assignor 's entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to, and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said application for patent is in another language):

Filing Date:	27 Jul 2018	Application No.:	16/632187	Patent Office:	US
nerein "patent" re design rights, and or region or unde and all application any and all applic or benefit, and an of, national-phase	fers to any form of i d utility model rights, r any international a ans for patent directly ations for patent fro ay and all continuations applications of, reg	nd all inventions, impro- ntellectual property prot ) (hereinafter "Invention greement for any of sai or indirectly claiming p m which any application on applications of, conti- gional-phase applicatior	vements, and discovention including, with solid including, with solid including including the form of	eries, set forth in said application to the imitation, invention rights, ing and future applications for pag, without limitation, said application application for patent for a featd Inventions directly or indications (hereinafter "CIPs") of, or discussitutes for any application directly applications.	on for patent (as used utility patent rights, atent of any country cation for patent, any ny of said Inventions rectly claims priority divisional applications on for patent for any o
said inventions) (i Applications for P Patent or said Pa	atent (hereinafter "F	tions for Patent"); any a Patents"); and any and a	nd all patents which all reissues, reexami	may be granted on or as a resunations, and extensions of said	Ilt of said Applications for
Assignor HERE entire right, title, a conflict herewith;	EBY represents that and interest herein a	it conveys its full rights ssigned and transferred	in all countries and r d, and that it has not	egions and under all internation executed and will not execute a	nal agreements to the any agreement in
AND Assignor l iling date, applica above, when knæ	ation number, and p	s Assignee, its successe atent office of said appl	ors, its assigns, its no ication for patent, no	ominees, and its legal represen w identified by the Record ID a	tatives to insert the nd title set forth
whose duty it is to	issue phients, to is	and requests the offici spe to Assignee, its sur with the terms of this as	ccessors, or its assig	nd regions and under all interna ns, as assignee of Assignor 's e er;	itional agreements entire right, title, and
IN WITNESS V	HEREOF/mis Ass	priment is executed by	a duly authorized re	presentative of Assignor,	
3y: Josep Ma	a Pujoi	TAN O	UBO		
Fitle: Sgle-Admi ≃TONEO Te	illistrator SAU	`Idneo Technol NIF A@832038:	ogies S.A.U ‡∷		
Date Jan 22 <sup>nd</sup> 2	2021				

PATENT REEL: 055253 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 02/15/2021